# **Community Juried Photo Contest and Exhibition**

## Date of Exhibition – May 21 through June 1, 2024

Deadline for Submissions – Please email the gallery with an intention to submit your work, following the guidelines indicated by May 17, 2024

Deadline for Arrival of Art- May 17, 2024

This will be a juried show with prizes awarded.

Best of Show - \$100

1<sup>st</sup> Place In-person Voting - \$50 1<sup>st</sup> Place Online Voting - \$50 (\$3 minimum, \$1 per vote)

Artists may submit up to three items.

Entry Fee: To be paid on or before May 17, 2024 \$10 PER PIECE OR \$25 FOR THREE PIECES FREE FOR RDAG MEMBERS

All work must be priced and available for sale following the guidelines specified.

The Red Door Art Gallery takes a 30% commission on all sales.

# **Eligible:**

Photographs no larger than 20x30. They must be hangable and can include wrapped, metal, mounted, and framed.

Artists must also submit a digital image of their piece to be eligible for online voting.

#### **Excluded:**

Any other works deemed not acceptable by the jury committee under the guidelines provided.

- \*All works need to be original art; no commercially produced pieces.
- \*All works of art intended to be hung need to be ready for hanging according to the guidelines specified.
- \*All works need to be delivered to the Gallery *no later than Friday, May 17, 2024 to be considered for prize competition.*
- \*All works must stay in the gallery for the entire duration of the exhibit.
- \*All works must be picked up from the gallery within 10 days of the end of the exhibit, unless other arrangements are made with gallery. A reminder email will be sent out at the end of the exhibit.

Community Art Artists' Reception, Tuesday, May 21, 2024, 5:00 - 7:00 p.m. Winner Announced June 1.

## To Submit:

Please send images and descriptions of work to: director@reddoorgallerywahpeton.com

Images submitted to Red Door Art Gallery may be considered to be used in promotion of the exhibit.

Artists are responsible for the delivery and/or shipping costs to and from the Red Door. If work is shipped, a reusable container must be used. RDAG is not responsible for damage during the shipment for any reason. Return shipment will be sent C.O.D. to the artist. No post office boxes will be accepted for return shipments.

For more information contact Melissa Frank, Assistant Manager at (701) 591-1010 or email at <a href="mailto:director@reddoorgallerywahpeton.com">director@reddoorgallerywahpeton.com</a>